PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2949701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARSTEN BO RASMUSSEN	07/14/2014
MONIKA BERTGES REBER	07/17/2014
MARTIN LINDEBJERG	07/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTICON A/S
Street Address:	KONGEBAKKEN 9
City:	SMØRUM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2765
Name:	BERNAFON AG
Street Address:	MORGENSTRASSE 131
City:	BERNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-3018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14337592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: tuyen.y.ly@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4436-0497PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUYEN LY
SIGNATURE:	/tuyen ly/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

502903104 REEL: 033368 FRAME: 0533

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-07-22-OATH-4436-0497PUS1#page1.tif source=2014-07-22-OATH-4436-0497PUS1#page2.tif

source=2014-07-22-OATH-4436-0497PUS1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033368 FRAME: 0534

Attorney Docket No. 4436-0497PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 • Email: mailroom@bskb.com

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights (Multiple Assignees)

Title of Invention " INTEGRATED TUBE AND DOME FOR THIN TUBE BTF

		As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
		This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.
Application not Attached	ాస్త్రా	If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:
Enter Appla, No.	s\$	United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No.
Enter Filing Date	-3	filed on .
		The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
		I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 , Code of Federal Regulations \S 1.56 .
		WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.
Insert Names of Assignees	¢þ	WHEREAS, OTICON A/S; and BERNAFON AG
		(hereinafter designated as Assignees)
lusert Addresses of Assignees	භූ	of Kongebakken 9, DK-2765 Smørum, Denmark; and Morgenstrasse 131, CH-3018 Berne, Switzerland, respectively,
		their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
Check Box if Appropriate	5)	in any foreign countries.
		NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1

BSKB-DEC-ASSIGN-MUETI (09-12)

PATENT REEL: 033368 FRAME: 0535

Attorney Docket No. 4436-0497PUSI

Page 2

B6KB-DEC-ASSIGN-MULTI (09-12)

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of 1

Inventor's Name ⇒ Inventor: Monika Bertges REBER Inventor's Signature > Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name - Inventor: Martin LINDEBJERG Date: __ Inventor's Signature Signature: Whin tuly LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name [⇔]Inventor: Date: Inventor's Signature ⇒Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventur's Name ⇒Inventor: Date: Incemor's Signature Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY ⇒Inventor: Inventor's Name Date: Inventor's Signature: 55ignature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name ≈Inventor: Date: Inventor's Signature ⇒Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name ⇒Inventor: Date. Inventor's Signature Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name ⇔Inventor: Date: Inventor's Signature Signature:

PATENT DEC-ASSIGN-MULTI (19-1

RECORDED: 07/23/2014 REEL: 033368 FRAME: 0537